CONGRESSES AND OTHER EVENTS SEPTEMBER 2013
Name of Event Code | Club | Points | Mth/Yr
NSW Masters Pairs 2MP 2-001 Red Sep/13
Qld Master Pairs 4MP 4-501 Red Sep/13
Qld Mixed Teams 4xXT 4-501 Red Sep/13
SA Open Teams 50T 5-700 Red Sep/13
GNOT Northern Region Final 7FN 7-801 Gold Sep/13
GNOT Southern Region Final 7FS 7-801 Gold Sep/13
GNOT NT Trials 8GN 8-901 Gold Sep/13
NT Senior Pairs 8SP 8-901 Red Aug/13
Brain Research 9FB 9915 Red Sep/13
HGR Restricted Swiss Pairs 9HR 9-909 Gold Sep/13
HGR Womens Teams 9HW 9-909 Gold Sep/13
Territory Pairs 9LP 9-944 Gold Sep/13
Territory Swiss Pairs 9LS 9-944 Gold Sep/13
Territory Teams oLT 9-944 Gold Sep/13
GNP Albany Heat ALG 6-754 Gold Sep/13
GNOT Bowral Heat BAG 2-013 Gold Sep/13
Blue Mountains Congress BMC 2-020 Red Sep/13
Bunbury Congress BUC 6-757 Red Aug/13
Caloundra Butler Pairs CAB 4-592 Red Sep/13
GNOT Central Coast Heat CEG 2-025 Gold Sep/13
CBC Spring Congress CFC 1-851 Red Sep/13
GNOT CCLL Heat CLG 2-036 Gold Sep/13
GNOT Coffs Harbour Heat CuG 2-028 Gold Sep/13
Darling Downs Novice Pairs DDN 4-530 Red Sep/13
GNOT Gawler Heat GAG 5-711 Gold Sep/13
Glenelg Congress GGC 5-715 Red Sep/13
Great Lakes Congress GKC 2-081 Red Sep/13
GNOT Great Lakes Heat GKG 2-081 Gold Sep/13
Glen Open Pairs GLP 2-070 Red Sep/13
Hunters Hill Teams HHT 2-098 Red Sep/13
Knox Congress KXC 3-361 Red Aug/13
GNOT Lakes Entrance Heat LAG 3-379 Gold Sep/13
GNOT Lismore Heat LIG 2123 Gold Sep/13
GNOT Maitland Heat MDG 2-133 Gold Sep/13
Mollymook Congress MMC 2-146 Red Sep/13
Mackay Barometer Pairs MYB 4-640 Red Sep/13
GNOT Nambucca Heat NAG 2170 Gold Sep/13
GNOT Nelson Bay Heat NBG 2-163 Gold Sep/13
GNOT Newcastle Heat NCG 2-160 Gold Sep/13
Noosa September Teams NOS 4-657 Red Sep/13
Orange Congress ORC 2-152 Red Sep/13
GNOT Orange Heat ORG 2-152 Gold Sep/13
GNOT Port Macquarie-Hastings Heat PAG 2-227 Gold Sep/13
Port Macquarie-Hastings Teams PAT 2-227 Red Sep/13
Pennant Hills Teams PHT 2-213 Red Sep/13
GNOT Port Stephens Heat PPG 2-222 Gold Sep/13
GNOT Brisbane Regional Final QDB 4-501 Gold Sep/13
GNOT Gold Coast Regional Final Qbc 4-501 Gold Sep/13
GNOT Far North Regional Final QDN 4-501 Gold Sep/13
GNOT Sunshine Regional Final QDs 4-501 Gold Sep/13
GNOT Whitsunday Regional Final Qbw 4-501 Gold Sep/13
Redland Pairs RDP 4-510 Red Sep/13
Riverland Congress RLC 5-733 Red Sep/13
GNOT Lake Macquarie Heat S1G 2-243 Gold Sep/13
Surfers Congress SFC 4-682 Red Sep/13
Sapphire Congress sJC 2-234 Red Sep/13
GNOT Southern Highlands Heat S0G 2-251 Gold Sep/13
Social Bridge Echuca Holiday SRH 2-242 Red Sep/13
Sunshine Coast Pairs SupP 4-680 Red Sep/13
GNOT Taree Heat TEG 2-256 Gold Sep/13
GNOT Tilligerry Heat TJG 2-258 Gold Sep/13
GNOT Toronto Heat TOG 2-257 Gold Sep/13
Trumps Pairs TSP 2-259 Red Sep/13
Traralgon Congress TXA 3-477 Red Sep/13
Yarrawonga Congress WRC 3-497 Red Aug/13
Wollstonecraft Pairs WTA 2-280 Red Sep/13
Yeppoon Congress YPC 4-699 Red Sep/13
NSWBA Metropolitan Pairs YYM 2-001 Red Aug/13
GNOT Central Coast Region ZGD 2-001 Gold Sep/13

TOTAL: 69 Club Membership Total=35,311 (corresponding total last year: 33,966)

By State: ACT=881; NSW=14206; VIC=5459; QLD=7734; SA=1762; WA=4265; TAS=816; NT=188
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B4c ALLOCATION FOR 2014
If you did not submit your green master-
points to the Centre prior to the mid-
night deadline on the 30th September,
then it is now too late, and nothing can
be done.

You will now see on the website, under
the Club List option, both your current
B4c allocation for 2013, and your allo-
cation for 2014 against each of your
clubs.

The column of 2013 figures will remain
showing until the start of 2014. At
which time, you would have used all
your 2013 sessions, so there will be no
longer any need for those figures, and
they will then be removed.

Your B4c Session Entitlements report
will be emailed (or posted) as part of the
September mail-out. You can use this
report to keep track of your various B4c
sessions you plan for next year.

As per usual for all pdf reports, they will
be placed on the website where you can
print another copy in the future if you
lose the one sent to you with this update.
You can do this via the Show Club
Documents option on the website.

A report for ALL clubs will also be up-
loaded to the website after the end of
year update, as no one will then need the
old report for 2013. That report can be
accessed via the Download page if
needed.

2014 CAPITATION FEES

Just to remind all clubs that as decided
in the ABF Management Committee
meeting held in September last year, it
was decided to increase the annual ABF
capitation fee by $1 for the 2014 mem-
bership year.

What this means for each club, is that
you will still get up to 15 months for the
price of 12 months, for anyone you join
up in the first quarter of 2014. But from
when the March 31st 2014 update is run,
which includes when all the annual can-
cellations are done, any remaining home
club members of your club will then
mean your club will be invoiced $15 for
each such home club member.

The re-activation fee will also be increased
to $15.

For a complete list of our fees and
charges go to our website, click on the
option Site Map, then scroll down to the
section entitled General Information and
Reports, then click on Current Fees
and Charges.

There is no change to the current mas-
terpoint charges.

QUARTERLY STATEMENTS
Remember, check your quarterly state-
ment mailed to you, or check online for
what amount you may owe the Centre.
This is especially relevant for clubs that
were in credit prior to the end of quarter
update.



OVERALL MASTERS
44318 MORRISON
138649 HINGE
568201 MELBOURNE
45632 NEILL
270350 WATTS
140422 KLOFA
196134 DE LIVERA
476668 HOWARD
561789 HANS
386431 DEL'MONTE

McCUTCHEON RESULTS AS AT SEPTEMBER 30th 2013 (P rovisional)

SILVER, GOLD & EMERALD GRAND MASTERS

44318 MORRISON
138649 HINGE
45632 NEILL
270350 WATTS
140422 KLOFA
196134 DE LIVERA
561789 HANS
386431 DEL'MONTE
22381 GILL
291269 PEAKE

GRAND MASTERS
476668 HOWARD
656658 HOLLANDS
685747 WHIBLEY
324043 WOOD
402974 BRAITHWAITE
161217 WATERS
889237 HARLEY
403555 CLARKE
531529 VAN JOLE
686875 KINGHAM

GOLD LIFE MASTERS
607630 DOECKE
175560 MUNRO
163910 CURTIS
680907 MILLER
700223 FRAZER
769509 ICHILCIK
674559 MALUISH
526002 BROUGHTON
536156 SCHOEN
138010 FRENCH

SILVER LIFE MASTERS
568201 MELBOURNE
705888 TREDINNICK
774596 MILNE
687790 WU
635472 BUGLER
439401 LEMON
194840 ALLEN
645680 LISLE
194859 ALLEN
643777 BODYCOTE

KIM 2-001
SIMON 3-301
HOWARD 5-701
BRUCE 2-001
MARLENE 2-001
STAN 3-301
ARJUNA 1-851
JUSTIN 3-372
SARTAJ 2-001
ISHMAEL 2-112
KIM 2-001
SIMON 3-301
BRUCE 2-001
MARLENE 2-001
STAN 3-301
ARJUNA 1-851
SARTAJ 2-001
ISHMAEL 2-112
PETER 2-001
ANDREW 2-001
JUSTIN 3-372
PETER 9-995
MICHAEL 2-112
VIV 6-795
ANDREW 4-620
BERNARD 1-851
DEE 3-301
SALLY 2-025
NATHAN 4-555
BEN 3-318
MIKE 5-701
DAVE 6-788
ANITA 2-120
ERROL 4-560
KIM 3-348
LORNA 2-112
ANNETTE 4-682
ROSALIE 2-160
PAM 4-572
KAE 3-348
HOWARD 5-701
MICHELE 2-081
LIAM 9-995
ORLANDO 2-001
PATRICK 4-555
KAYLEE 2-036
TONY 2-259
IAN 2-237
KELELA 2-259
TERRY 2-120

386.78
333.74
328.91
320.68
282.83
265.60
263.59
259.72
250.30
246.36

386.78
333.74
320.68
282.83
265.60
263.59
250.30
246.36
245.99
234.58

259.72
230.00
197.22
178.41
177.78
172.31
166.50
164.03
160.95
154.45

210.94
173.65
142.30
138.88
135.13
131.48
126.40
116.48
113.99
107.27

328.91
127.37
118.08
115.50
110.53
107.11
104.30
103.37

99.42

97.81

BRONZE LIFE MASTERS

735698 MOSKOVSKY
695221 BROWN
351245 MICHAEL
592171 FOX

737348 MCALISTER
679097 LISLE
701815 TRAVIS
728349 NILSSON
98337 STRONG
705349 TREDREA

LIFE MASTERS

297992 BUCENS
733679 ASSAEE
449547 ROMEIN
804517 THOMPSON
730254 RIDLEY
726257 COOPER
697982 HNARIS
728330 NILSSON
709281 AVUNDUK
710555 ZELLER

**NATIONAL MASTERS

2372 VEARING

295477 CHARLESWORTH

599824 CUPPLES
631876 JENKINS
683612 MOSKOVSKY
636401 WILLS
295221 ALEXANDER
589780 STUTHE
634271 EVANS
651087 KHALED

*NATIONAL MASTERS

825883 LONGFORD
747319 TUCKEY
772267 HEWAT
686468 GOERG
773883 BARBOUR
669611 BAYNES
307424 RUSK
726222 BAUSOR
135496 FERNANDO
682470 FOSTER

NATIONAL MASTERS

690155 LOHMANN
782645 POTTS

803146 TENNYSON
543756 BREWER
722618 DONOVAN
758108 JOHNSON
308749 MORIN

655627 AMERASINGHE
754307 CHOWN

86101 KNOX

ELLENA
VANESSA
JENNY
RICHARD
DIANA
VICKY
LAUREN
PETER
EDDA
JOHN

MARION
BIJAN
BERT
JAMIE
TIMOTHY
RHYS
DIMITRI
DEBORAH
KEMAL
ELIZABETH

FRANK
THELMA
KEN
CHRISTINE
CHRISTO
LINDSAY
BARBARA
WOLF
PAMELA
RON

BYRON
JILLIAN
ALEXANDER
RUTH

JEAN
CHRISTINE
RANDALL
MICHAEL
CHRIS
BARRY

ADRIAN
KELLIE
JOANNA
PAM

JOHN
MARTIN
CASSIE
GAMINI
CATHERINE
MARGIE

9-995
2-006
2-256
4-555
4-690
2-237
9-995
4-555
4-682
4-690

4-680
2-213
3-317
9-995
4-657
9-995
8-930
4-555
4-680
4-688

3-405
5-704
4-675
6-792
2-026
5-701
5-704
4-528
4-630
4-510

4-688
4-657
1-855
4-675
3-465
4-657
4-592
6-788
3-317
2-022

4-675
2028
6-792
4-675
1-855
2022
6-788
5-701
2-251
4-572

114.33
107.07
103.07
103.04
101.72
96.98
92.58
86.39
84.95
79.63

116.00
111.64
99.65
96.13
94.53
93.70
92.15
84.87
84.25
82.81

115.17
65.90
63.35
62.87
56.81
56.21
52.48
52.19
50.05
48.61

127.54
103.77
103.06
89.88
85.64
85.26
84.94
83.42
75.98
73.10

85.78
78.96
77.58
73.28
68.01
65.07
61.33
59.50
59.29
58.34

*STATE MASTERS
782807 AVUNDUK
664227 NG
321729 GOSNEY
498831 BUTLER
826782 NICHOLSON
796468 GAMMON
820857 HYNES
804193 MCDONALD
205621 HANNAN
698113 SKLARZ

STATE MASTERS
856347 DEPASQUALE
821322 TURNER
841978 MENEZES
764914 WILSON
764744 BUCKLEY
634891 HYLAND
863556 BOYD
817899 TURNER
775355 GILBERT
773751 STRAIN

*REGIONAL MASTERS
748803 BALMANNO
714021 MARLAND
310662 LUKE
717754 PLUNKETT
508535 DOLAN
614394 VEAR
747831 SYSKA
609471 DALL
381861 COHEN
245798 VAHALA

REGIONAL MASTERS
833819 FRASER
670812 NEARHOS
308651 MICHELSON
826741 JENKIN
748676 MACNEIL

68098 STEWARD
802484 PATNEY
93378 LESTER
810762 WILLIAMSON
55735 SHARPE

**LOCAL MASTERS
836788 JENKINS
836230 NETTLE
709433 CALLAHAN
667870 ANDREWS
837881 ELICH
832911 LOH
837891 ELICH
834671 YOUNG
793337 HENLEY
797448 NORMAN

KIYOMI
RONNIE
GREGORY
CHERIE
GREG
SUSANNE
EDWARD
FRANK
CHRIS

JO

CHRIS
MICHAEL
MERWYN
DEANA
JENNY
ANNETTE
MARUTA
BRUCE
MAX
DENISE

KATE
BRIGID
SALLY
MARGARET
LARAINE
JULIAN
MIRKA
PATRICIA
WENDY
KAREL

SALLY
PAM
IAN
KEITH
DELL
JANICE
HARISH
TONY
JAMES
ILONA

JOAN
CHRIS
DENISE
CHARLIE
GABRIELLE
ALBERT
JOHN
MICHAEL
LYNNE
LINDA

4-680
2-036
4-545
4-680
8-930
6-795
3-320
2-160
2-223
6-795

8-940
6-788
6-758
6-795
2-022
4-560
7-818
3-482
2-001
2-227

4-502
4-572
5-704
4-545
4-518
3-326
4-528
4-566
2-091
6-794

5-704
4-680
2-295
4-688
3-480
2-259
2-077
3-483
4-510
2-065

4-555
5-701
7-844
5-742
4-688
4-545
4-688
2-001
4-528
4-555

106.22
101.61
83.70
61.98
61.37
60.33
59.97
59.93
59.40
54.76

91.22
61.43
56.85
56.23
53.45
53.27
50.51
49.74
48.09
46.76

47.98
35.40
34.50
30.06
25.53
24.93
23.17
22.66
21.72
21.67

45.80
41.86
34.41
30.73
28.18
27.88
27.02
26.89
26.69
26.43

62.49
47.22
45.33
44.38
40.33
40.04
40.01
36.33
35.74
34.05

*LOCAL MASTERS

764663 QIN

833274 CARSON
793752 EGAN
841633 CHAN
753556 WHITTY
250058 MCAULIFFE
773034 NETSCHER
845078 GILBERT
836011 LOXTON
847283 ZHANG

LOCAL MASTERS

874183 LU

759181 NEWMAN
711470 ASHTON
862691 BOLLING
843911 MCAULIFFE
766968 WILLS

818704 EVANS

858919 PATERSON
722456 RUSSELL
682721 HUGENTOBLER

CLUB MASTERS

867519 UPSALL
866458 LUPUL
840602 WHITFIELD
864145 THYER
861480 PICK

790575 WLODARCZYK
843903 DAVIS

841986 REMEDIOS
869112 DARLING
844926 GREENWAY

GRADUATE MASTERS

866466 LUPUL
757780 PEACOCK
844292 VAN BAKEL
857114 NEULINGER
874736 SPOONER
886432 CASE

837741 BULLEN
880248 WLODARCZYK
880639 NEWTON
850081 PEACHEY

NIL MASTERS

892769 JI

895067 NIKOLIC
904015 HOOGERVORST
904023 KORENHOF
887341 EGERDIE
857998 PEACOCK
891533 SKENNERTON
894613 RUTHERFORD
864951 GUE

895024 MARTIN

CHUAN 4-555
GRAHAM 2-021
LESLEIGH 4-528
LANNY 3-348

CLAUDIA 1-851
MICHAEL 2277
CAROL 6-788
GRAHAM 2-221

BRODIE 4-528
MING 3-301
CHARLIE 4-566
JOHN 2-093
SOPHIE 2-001
PETER 9-995
RICHARD 2277
SHEILA 4-528

GEORGE 9-995
RODGER 6-772

ANNE 4-632
WALTER 4-657
DENIS 3-315
GEORGE 5-715
DARYL 9-995
STEPHEN 6-772
IAN 2-021
JUSTINE 4-572
GRETA 2-259
HILDA 6-758

MARINA 3-480
DEBORAH 6-795

ELLA 5-715
THOMAS 6-795
WILLIAM 4-500
ZACHARY 9-995
ANDREW 1-851

ROSE 6-788
NORMAN 5-701
CHRISTOPHER4-572
ALFRED 4-657
KAY 4-545
XUE KUI 2-120
CEDA 5-701
CAROLA 2-001
ANDRE 2-001
GRANT 2-075
AILSA 9-995
RUSSELL 4-503
JOHN 5-701
DAVID 9-995

ROBERT 5-701

65.88
40.39
34.48
31.59
31.59
31.08
29.42
25.61
25.49
23.91

75.09
74.66
58.96
52.88
45.20
“u21
33.83
27.81
24.06
23.90

43.22
38.85
26.21
25.62
2421
23.75
22.17
21.06
20.71
19.37

38.61
32.51
30.28
23.47
22.33
18.51
17.53
16.09
16.05
15.31

35.78
29.54
28.25
27.99
26.29
25.69
21.68
19.21
16.16
15.78
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